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Craigslea State High School 
Year 9 Geography 

 

2024 Semester 2 Student Planner 
 

 
Date Work 
Commence

s 
Work Outline Assessment Item Date Due 

 
 

1 
 

2 
 

3 
 
4 
 
5 

 
6 
 
7 

 
8 

 
9 
 

10 
 

 
 

08/07/24 
 

15/07/24 
 

22/07/24 
 

29/07/24 
 

05/08/24 
 

12/08/24 
 

19/08/24 
 

26/08/24 
 

02/09/24 
 

09/09/24 

Unit 1: Biomes and food security 
Place and Space 
Learning Experience 1: Understanding biomes and 
human impacts 
Distribution, regions, zones etc. 
 
Learning Experience 2: Interpreting and analysing 
biomes 
Assessing human alteration 
 
Exam revision + Exam 
 
Learning Experience 3: Food security in Australia and 
the world 
Environmental, economic, technological factors 
 
Learning Experience 4: Challenges for security 
 
Land and water degradation, shortages 
 
Assessment task (3 lessons) 

 
 
Diagnostic Test (F) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assessment Task 1: 
Supervised Short 
Response Exam (S) 
Show Day 14/8/2024 
 
 
 
PFD 30/8/244 (Friday) 
 
 
Assessment Task 2: 
Response to stimulus 
test  

 
 

Week 1 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Week 5 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Week 10 

                                    Mid Semester Holiday: 14 September to 29 September 2024 inclusive 
 School Resumes:     Monday, 30 September 2024  
 
 
 
11 

 
 
12 

 
 
13 

 
 
14 

 
15 
16 
17 
18 
 

19 
 
20 
21 

 
 
 

30/09/24 
 
 

07/10/24 
 
 

14/10/24 
 
 

21/10/24 
 

28/10/24 
04/11/24 
11/11/24 
18/11/24 

 
25/11/24 

 
02/12/24 

9/12/2024 

Unit 2: Geographies of Interconnections 
Human Geography 
Learning Experience 1:  
Interconnections and research skills 
Perceptions, transportation, communication 
 
Learning Experience 2: Impacts of interconnections / 
Globalisation 
 
Learning Experience 3: Decision making and 
presentation 
 
Learning Experience 4: Indigenous interconnections 
 
Orientation / Research 
Research 
Drafting 
Research Report writing  
 
Culminating activities 
 
Alternate Program 
Alternate Program 
 

 
 
Diagnostic Test (F) 
 
 
 
King’s Birthday 07/10/24  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Assessment 3: 
Research Report 

 
 

Week 11 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Week 18 

     End of Semester Holiday:       14 December 2024 to 21 January 2025 inclusive 
 School Resumes: 28 January 2025 – PFDs on 22, 23 & 24 January 2025 
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